Platinum-cured silicone
braided hose
Platinum-cured silicone braided hose
Features and benefits
● Manufactured and packed within an ISO 14644 Class 7 cleanroom
● Post sterilized validation to current USP, EU and FDA standards
● Withstands sterilization and repeat autoclave
● Available in either 7.6 m and 15.2 m coils
Technical specifications
Platinum-cured silicone braided hose
Bore size 0.125 - 1 in (3.2 - 25.4 mm)
External diameter 0.345 - 1.36 in (8.8 - 34.5 mm)
Certification and compliance ADCF, ISO 10993, ISO Class 7, Ph. Eur. 3.1.9, USP <788>, USP <95>, USP <97>, USP Class VI
Burst pressure 220 - 700 psi (15.1 - 48.3 bar)
Shelf life 5 years
Gamma stability Max 50kGy
Autoclave stability Yes
Materials of construction
Platinum-cured silicone braided hose
Inner tube Platinum-cured silicone
Braid layer 1 Polyester
Outer tube Platinum-cured silicone
Product codes
Part number I.D. mm (inch) O.D. mm (inch) Length m (ft) Min. bend radius mm (inch) Min. burst pressure at 20C/68F bar (psi)
BPSHP0125-C 3.2 (0.125) 8.8 (0.345) 7.6 (25) 25.4 (1.00) 48.3 (700)
BPSHP0188-C 4.8 (0.187) 10.3 (0.407) 7.6 (25) 31.8 (1.25) 44.3 (650)
BPSHP0250-C 6.4 (0.250) 12.4 (0.490) 7.6 (25) 38.0 (1.5) 43.1 (625)
BPSHP0375-C 9.6 (0.375) 16.7 (0.658) 7.6 (25) 44.4 (1.75) 37.9 (550)
BPSHP0500-C 12.7 (0.500) 20.3 (0.800) 7.6 (25) 50.8 (2.00) 34.5 (500)
BPSHP0625-C 15.9 (0.625) 24.5 (0.965) 7.6 (25) 63.5 (2.5) 28.9 (420)
BPSHP0750-C 19.0 (0.750) 27.9 (1.100) 7.6 (25) 76.2 (3.00) 24.1 (350)
BPSHP0875-C 22.2 (0.875) 32.0 (1.260) 7.6 (25) 88.9 (3.50) 20.7 (300)
BPSHP1000-C 25.4 (1.00) 34.5 (1.360) 7.6 (25) 101.6 (4.00) 15.1 (220)
BPSHP0125-D 3.2 (0.125) 8.8 (0.345) 15.2 (50) 25.4 (1.00) 48.3 (700)
BPSHP0188-D 4.8 (0.187) 10.3 (0.407) 15.2 (50) 31.8 (1.25) 44.3 (650)
BPSHP0250-D 6.4 (0.250) 12.4 (0.490) 15.2 (50) 38.0 (1.5) 43.1 (625)
BPSHP0375-D 9.6 (0.375) 16.7 (0.658) 15.2 (50) 44.4 (1.75) 37.9 (550)
BPSHP0500-D 12.7 (0.500) 20.3 (0.800) 15.2 (50) 50.8 (2.00) 34.5 (500)
BPSHP0625-D 15.9 (0.625) 24.5 (0.965) 15.2 (50) 63.5 (2.5) 28.9 (420)
BPSHP0750-D 19.0 (0.750) 27.9 (1.100) 15.2 (50) 76.2 (3.00) 24.1 (350)
BPSHP0875-D 22.2 (0.875) 32.0 (1.260) 15.2 (50) 88.9 (3.50) 20.7 (300)
BPSHP1000-D 25.4 (1.00) 34.5 (1.360) 15.2 (50) 101.6 (4.00) 15.1 (220)
Disclaimer: The information contained in this document is believed to be correct but Watson-Marlow Limited accepts no liability for
any errors it contains and reserves the right to alter specifications without notice. It is the user's responsibility to ensure product
suitability for use within their application. Watson-Marlow and WMArchitect are registered trademarks of Watson-Marlow Limited.
BioClamp, BioBarb, FlatBioEndCap, BioEndCap, BioValve and BioTube applicator are Trademarks of Technology Limited. Tri-
Clamp is a registered trademark of Alfa Laval Corporate AB. Q-Clamp is used under licence.
wmfts.com/global
28 October 2025
1/1